The 1970 Solo and Sidecar Official
Programme
BERKSHIRE

A 2/~
! MOTO-CROSS

Fox & Hounds Circuit

NEWBURY

Sunday, May 31st, 1970

First Race 1 p.m.

Promoted by the Newbury and District Motor Club

IN AID OF LOCAL CHARITIES



Present the 1970
500c.c.

BERKSHIRE
MOTO-CROSS

Open to Members of Southern Centre of the A.C.U.

HELD UNDER THE GENERAL COMPETITION RULES
OF THE AUTO CYCLE UNION

Permit No. U209—T.T.C. 462
Honorary Officials of the Meeting:

Southern Centre Steward: R. HASTINGS, Esq.
Club Stewards: R. TARRY, A. LOADER.
Clerk of the Course: J. SPANSWICK.
Chief Marshal: C. CHICK.
Chief Paddock Marshal: J. DYSON.
Machine Examiners: D. HUNTLEY, K. BRATCHELL, R. TUCKER.
Assistant Secretary: MRS. S. JOYCE.
Treasurer: J. STANLEY. 8 Kennet Court, Eddington, Hungerford.
Announcer: J. V. MOULD.
Timekeeper: B. COOMBES.
Club Doctor: DR. PULLEN.
Treasurer: J. STANLEY.

Secretary of the Meeting: DAVE JOYCE, 18, Hedgeway, Newbury.
Tel. Newbury 4065.

d
WARNING !

MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk and
admission is subject to the conditions that all persons having any
connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or con-
duct of the meeting, including the owners of the track and the
drivers and owners of the vehicles and passengers in the vehicles,
are absolved from all liability in respect of personal injury
(whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your property
howsoever caused.

Spectators are requested to keep off the course. Also the
public are requested not to damage the property, cause fires or
leave litter.

PLEASE TAKE YOUR LITTER
s AWAY WITH YOU -
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28
29
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33

34
35
36

37

38

Name
MALCOLM BALLARD

MALCOLM DEARN ..
DICK CLAYTON ...,

KEN HEANES ......
FREDDIE MAYES

RICHARD STEPHENS
ROB TAYLOR .....,

STEVE CALLIS ...
NORMAN CAPSTICK
PETE WEBB. iceeinie

DAVE BUSBY ......
FRED BAKER ......
ROBIN COX ........
CHRIS CLARK ......

JAMES WYSE ......
NIGEL MILLER

DENNIS BREACHER
A. J. CLARKE .,.....

DAVE STURDY ....

R. J. DYBES .ivisons
ROGER SNOAD

MICK NICOL ........
TONY BAILEY ......

'BARRY COLSON ...

ALAN ARNOTT
RANDY TURNER

DAVE CAINES

GILROY STEPHENS..
IVOR: THICK ..cvaice
ERNEST SPARKES ..
JOHN CLOUTMAN ..
MIKE JONES ......

NICK BEAMISH

DEREK KELLOW ....
BRIAN ARGENT ...
GRAHAM FLOOD ..

IVAN MILLER ......

ROBERT GAPPER

Machine
Gl  wuesan

Greeves
Greeves

Triumph i
Cl:  asssas

B.S.A.

Greeves ¥
C.Z, T
BS/A. ......

Husky e

Greeves
Greeves

Greeves ochibia
€EZ. sowsin
Colson

€&,  cnivnse
A.].S.
Gy  ovases
B.S.A,
B.S.A,
Maico

Husky
Husky

Greeves

Sprite Bl
Maico Cas
Bultaco

Bultaco

Husky

C.C.

360
250

250
360

250
380

500

250
360

370

250
370

400
360

370
250

370
475
441

250
370

490
380
360
200
250
360
380

250
380

380
360

250
200

360

250
370

250
360

475
475
360
400

250
400

250
380

450
400

250
400

250
400

400

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Expert Drivers

Club
P.M.C.R.C.

Southampton
Newbury

Basingstoke

Newbury & D.

Bridport

P.M.CR.C.
P.M.C.R.C.
Mortimer

Reading Ace
P.M.C.R.C,
X.H.G. Tigers
Southumpton

North Hants
Basingstoke
Winchester
Ringwood

P.M.C.R.C,

North Hants
Winchester

Newbury & D.

Winchester
N. Hants

Kiwi
Newbury & D.

Newbury & D.

Basingstoke

Mortimer & D.

Winchester
X.H.G.
X.H.G.

Southampton

Blackmore Vale

N. Hants
Kiwi

Kiwi

Sturminster

S/C Reg. No.

415

406

273

126

622
94

259
455
504

71
404

552

23
84
456
81
121

422

210
70
454

224
348

327

127
657
593
499
256

236

198
760
600

697

171

No.
39
4
41

42
43
44
45

46

47
48
49

Name Machine
BILL GWYNNE ..~ Husky
JOHN CLAYTON .... Husky
TONY DAVEY ...... C.Z.
JOHN KIRBY ...... Husky
MELVYN BARFOOT . Husky
RODNEY BARFOOT . Husky
DAVE JEREMIAH ., C.Z.
BRYAN GOSS ...... Husky
DON RICKMAN Metisse
DAVE PARR ........ Bultaco
ALAN CLOUGH Husky

50 ARTHUR BROWNING Greeves

Gardiners Auto - Electrical

Telephone: SWINDON 6346

c.Co

400

-ve. 400
...... 250
360

veee 400
cees 400
v.v. 400
...... 250
360

...... 250
400

vee. 300
cee. 250
...... 250
400

250
380

Club
Newbury
P.M.C.R.C.
N. Hants

Basingstoke
Winchester
Winchester
Kiwi

Newbury & D,

X.H.G.
Newbury
Newbury

Newbury

Starting Gate Batteries by

LUCAS

Supplied by

LIMITED

LUCAS MAIN AGENTS

§/C Reg, No.
474
647
598

290
345
346
696

211

768
771
761

779

m

START controlled by LIGHTS

Start when lights go OUT




Nol

51
52
>3
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
38
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103

Name

BILL WILLIAMSON ..
RICHARD GEORGE .
C. HARRIS ........
ANTHONY STRATTEN
NIGEL BAVERSTOCK
R, RIDOUT ..:.oeo50
ROBERT YACENDA.,,
LES LLOYD ....ov0
ALAN PARKES
EDDIE STOKES
CHRIS COOK ........
KEITH CHANDLER ..
JEFF JOHNS ........
T. MITCHELL ......
BRIAN HARVEY ..
R. CLARKE
PETER WILLIAMS
KEN MARSHALL
BOB HOLLINS ......
RICHARD LLOYD
RICHARD JOHNS

........

'TREVOR BENN

PETER SEX .
R. TARRANT ......
BARRY SYKES ......

"K. E. ATKINSON ...

DALE SIMMONDS ..
P. BAKER ..........
ROGER WALLACE ..
IAN ELDERFIELD

7. NIGHTINGALE

JOHN GUY ........
M. BEALE ..........
T. E. PULLEN ......

- MICHAEL BARTON..

R, STEADMAN ......
B Y, MAY c.oviiaine
P. ASHMAN ........
KEN LEON ...... T
PETER TAYLOR
MIKE INGRAM
DAVID SMITH ......
ROGER SUMMER
G. E. BILES :c.iw cea
P. DURHAM
ROGER LIGHT ......
JOHN HORLER

G. RICHARDSON

B. ADAMS .ciceevsee
M, WESE ,iueseavis
PAT WYSE
ROBERT ROPER ...
ANDREW BAMFORD

........

Junior Drivers

Machine

Greeves
Tribsa

Greeves

Husky
Bultaco
Husky
A.].S.
A.T.S.

Bultaco -

CZ.
Greeves
C.Z:
Weslake
C.Le
Greevyes
B.S.Ad
Husky
Ossa
Greeves
Husky
Bultaco
Bultaco
Bultaco
G.Z.
Greeves
B.S.A.
C.Z,
Greeves
Cotlon
Greeves
B.S.A.
A.TS.
Bultaco
Greeves
Greeves
Husky
B.S.A.
Husky
C.Z;
B.S.A,
Bultaco
Greeves
A.T.S.
Husky
Greeves
A.].S.
Sprite
B.S.A.
Greeves
B.S.A.
A.T1.8.
Wasp
Greeves

......

......

------

C.C.

250
650
250
360
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
360
300
360
250
441
250
250
250
400
250
250
250
250
380
440
250
380
500
380
441
250
250
380
250
250
475
250

500
360
380
250
250
250
250
405
475
250
441
250
500
250

| I8 |

360 ..

Club

Ringwood
Waterlooville
Newbury & D.
Newbury & D.
Sturminster
Sturminster
Newbury & D.
N. Hants
Basingstoke
Newbury
Swindon
Newbury
Newbury

N. Hants
Basingstoke
Mortimer
Newbury

N. Berks .
N. Berks
X.H.G.
Waterlooville
P.M.CR.C,
Waterlooville
P.M.C.R.C,
N. Hants
Newbury
P.M.C.R.C.
N. Hants
Waterlooville
P.M.C.R.C.
IFFarnham
Basingstoke
Lymington
P.M.C.R.C,
Basingstoke
P.M.C.R.C.
Waterlooville
Mortimer
P.M.CR.C.
P.M.CR,C,
Southampton V
Newbury & D,
N. Hants
Winchester
Allon
Sturminsler
Newbury
Basingsfoke
PM.CR.C
N. Hants

N. Hanls
Mortimer

N. Hanls

S/C Reg, No.
459
138

505
49

302

560
711
900

42
321
303

73
177

99
154

34
182
131
132
392
416
228

59
405

17
637

150 -

400
262
205
719
695
487
174
i
465
520
44
179
433
258
91
30
A2
218
629
412
20
271
21
20
514

58

No.

104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

128

129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145

Name
GARY PHARE

ALAN CHERRY

R. ALDRIDGE

MIKE WELLMAN ..
PETER RUTTERFORD
MIKE HAYWARD
OHNSON
IAN SHEEHAN

JOHN ROBERTS

PETER

RAY HARVEY

P. BAILEY .....

]. GODDARD
R. PARSONS

W. WARD .....
R. WILLIS .......

}. GARDENER
B. HICKMAN

R. W. COLLNER ..

IAN DONALDSON ..
BRIAN CROWHURST
S. NEWMAN .....

J. WAKEFORD
DAVE TENCH

A. BAKER .....

RAY WILSON
R. DYOS

R. DAVIES
IIM MARTIN
C. DOBSON
D. BONE

TONY SMITH

ALAN KELLOW

IAN PORTER
TONY LYNES

10.30 a.m.

DAVE CAPPER

--------

KEVIN RICHARDSON
ANDREW NASH ..
B. HOATH ..cecess
PHILIP COLSON

Machine
Hugky
B.S.A.
Montesa
Maontesa
Greeves
B.S.A.
B.S,A.
Greeves
Cheney .
Bultaco
Husky
Husky
Bultaco
AT.S.
A.].S.
Grecves
Bultaco
Greeves
Bultaco
B.S.A.
Greeves
Husky

Bultaco

AJS.

Greeves
Weslake
Greeves
A.].S,
Greeves
Metisse
Husky

Greeves -

B.S.A,
B.S.A.
G.Z;
Bultaco
Bultaco
B.S.A.
Husky
Maico

------

oooooo

------

......

------

------

oooooo

PRACTICE

will be controlied hetween

Club

P.M.C.R.C,
N. Hants
Soton

Soton

N. Hants
Newbury& D.
Swindon
P.M.C.R.C.
X.H.G.
X.H.G.
Basingstoke
Mortimer
Newbury & D,
Mortimer
Newbury & D.

Basingstoke
X.H.G.
N, Hants

Bishops Waltham

Winchester
Waterlooville
Basingstoke
Harnham & D.
Mortimer
P.M.C.R.C.
Newbury & D.
Waterlooville
N. Hants

N. Hants
P.M.CR.C.
Soton & D.
Newbury & D.
N. Hants
Alton
Newbury & D,
Waterlooville
X.H.G,
Newbury
Basingstoke
Blackmore Vale
Newbury
Newbury

12.15 p.m.

§/C Reg. No.

98
631

135
196

140
318
333
479
363
125
199
739
764

The Newbury and District Motor Club wish to record their sincere
thanks to the following people and organisations without whose help
and support these meetings would not take place:—
Capt. }. S. FAIRHURST — for the use of his land.
Mr. W. H. TURNEY — Farm Manager.
THE NEWBURY POLICE.
ST. JOHN AMBULANCE BRIGADE (LAMBOURN),
LANDLORD—Fox and Hounds, MR, SLATTER.

ALL MARSHALS, HELPERS and SUPPORTING CLUBS.
MARY HARE GRAMMAR SCHOOL BOYS (Car Parking).
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LIST OF SIDECAR COMPETITORS

Name

DAVE FOX ..cceivaaes
JOHN HUGHES ......
GRAHAM CAMPBELL
ROGER EGGLETON ..
F. GILES Jivievsesene

JOHN ELLIOTIT ...... .

PETER WEAIT
BRIAN MOORE ......
BOB SPENCER ......
B. DAVENPORT

D, SIMMS .....ivciie0
D: NEWEY ........ oo
JOHN TURNER .
A. JOHNSON ....... '
IAN McKELLAR ...,
DEREK FARROW ....
GECRGE BROWN

LES TANSWELL ....
MIKE GUILFORD ....
BRIAN AYRES ......
BOB NASH .......
ANDY WILKINS ......
PAUL COOPER ......
BRIAN STEWART ....
NICK THOMPSON
MICK HOLLOWAY

......

Machine

Wasp
Rat
Wasp
Triumph
Special
Wasp
Paws
Wasp
Wasp
R.T.G.S.
F.T.W.
Triumph
Wasp
T.RILS,
Spen
W.B.S.
Special
T:T:S.

oooooo

------

oooooo

clc'

678
650
730
650
650
650
650
650
650
650
650
650
650
650
650
650
650
650
650
75C
650
650
650
650
650
660

.-

Club
Kiwi
Kiwi
Reading Ace
North Berks
Reading Ace
Mortimer & D.
Mortimer & D.
Newbury & D.
P.M.CR.C.
Reading Ace
P.M.C.R.C.
P.M.C.R.C.
Mortimer
P.M.C.R.C.
Waterlooville
Mortimer
Winchester
P.M.C.R.C.
Kiwi
N. Berks
P.M.C.R.C.
Reading Ace
Basingstoke
Newbury
P.M.C.R.C.
P.M.CR.C.

S/C Reg. No.

381
429
324
391
477
229
393
399
316
109
472
300
616
169
602
521
378
669
225
151
150
304
576
526
461
551

RACE 1

3 Laps

FIRST JUNIOR RACE — Heat 1

51 B. WILLIAMSON
54 A, STRATTEN
57 R. YACENDA

52 R. GEORGE
55 N. BAVERSTOCK
58 L, LLOYD

53 C., HARRIS
56 R. RIDOUT
59 A. PARKES

60 E. STOKES 61 C. COOK 62 K. CHANDLER

63 J. JOHNS 64 T. MITCHELL 65 B. HARVEY

66 J. PONTING 67 P. WILLIAMS 68 XK. MARSHALL

69 B. HOLLINS 70 R. LLOYD 71 R. JOHNS

72 T. BENN 73 P. SEX 74 R. TARRANT

75 B. SYKES 76 K. ATKINSON 77 D. SIMMONDS

78 P. BAKER 79 R. WALLACE 80 I. ELDERFIELD

81 J. NIGHTINGALE 82 J]. GUY 83 M. BEALE

84 T. PULLEN 85 M. BARTON 86 R. STEADMAN

87 P. MAY 88 P. ASHMAN 89 K. LEON

90 P. TAYLOR 91 M. INGRAM 92 D. SMITH

93 R. SUMMER 94 G. BILES 95 P. DURHAM

96 R. LIGHT 97 J. HORLER 98 G. RICHARDSON

99 B. ADAMS: 100 M. WYSE 101 P. WYSE

Ist.,.... 2nd...... ird...... 4th...... SH.veves 6th...... 7th...... 8th......

9th...... 10th...... 11th...... 12th..... . 13th....., 14th....... 15th.....,
500 | 1 1 | ST

RACE 2 3 Laps

FIRST JUNIOR RACE — Heat 2

102 R. ROPER

105 A. CHERRY

108 T. HEATH

111 P. RUTTERFORD
114 1. SHEEHAN

117 P. BAILEY

120 W, WARD

123 B. HICKMAN

126 B. CROWHURST
129 D, TENCH

132 R. DYOS

135 ], MARTIN

138 K. RICHARDSON
141 P. COLSON

144 1. PORTER

103 A. BAMFORD
106 A. BARRIS
109 R. ALDRIDGE
112 M. HAYWARD
115 J. ROBERTS
118 J. GODDARD
121 R. WILLIS
124 R, GOLLNER
127 S. NEWMAN
130 A. BAKER
133 D, CAPPER
136 C. DOBSON
139 A. NASH

142 T. SMITH

145 T. LYNAS

104 G. PHARE
107 R. HARRIS
110 M. WELLMAN
113 P. JOHNSON
116 R. HARVEY
119 R. PARSONS
122 ]. GARDNER
125 I. DONALDSON
128 ]. WAKEFORD
131 R. WILSON
134 R. DAVIES
137 D. BONE

140 F. HOATH
143 A. KELLOW

nnnnnn



RACE 3 3 Laps
SIDECAR STAR RACE — Heat !

1 D. FOX 2 ]. HUGHES 3 G. CAMPBLLL

4 R. EGGLETON 5 F. GILES 6 [. ELLIOTT

7 P. WEAIT 8 B. MOORE v B. SPENCER

10 B. DAVENPORT it D. SIMMS 12 D. NEWEY

14 ]. TURNER

| R 200 50 00 s 3 smnna S | TR S ieiai (5] 1 s TPt [Cime
RACE 4 3 Laps

SIDECAR STAR RACE — Heat 2

2 J. HUGHES 4 R. EGGLETON 6 §. ELLIOTT

§ B. MOORE 10 B, DAVENPORT 12 D. NEWLY

14 J. TURNER 16 1. McKELLER I8 G. BROWN

20 M. GUILFORD . 22 B. NASH 24 P. COOPER

26 N. THOMPSON

| I e %1y L1 [N D s s i i [y B Sth.asae -1 § 5 s Lime
RACE 5 6 Laps

500 STAR (Experts Only)

1 M. BALLARD 3 D. CLAYTON 4 K. HEANES

5 F. MAYES 6 R. STEPHENS 7 R. TAYLOR

8 S. CALLIS 9 N. CAPSTICK 10 P. WEBB

11 D. BUSBY 12 F. BAKER 13 R. COX

14 C. CLARKE 15 ]. WYSE 16 N, MILLER

17 D. BREACHER 18 A. CLARKE 19 D. STURDY

20 R. DYOS 21 R. SNOAD 22 M. NICOL

23 T. BAILEY 24 B. COLSON 25 A. ARNOTT

26 R. TURNER 27 D. CAINES 28 G. STEPHENS

29 1. THICK 30 E. SPARKES 31 J. CLOUTMAN
32 M. JONES 33 N. BEAMISH 34 D. KELLOW

35 G. FLOOD 37 [. MILLER 33 R. GAPPER

39 B. GWYNNE 40 J. CLAYTON 4] T. DAVEY

42 J. KIRBY 43 M., BARFOOT 44 R. BARFOOT

45 D. JEREMIAH 46 B, GOSS 48 D. PARR

49 A, CLOUGH 50 A. BROWNING
ARE: siaia 77« (PR E, ) T RER i SR .0 ses 6th... 3. Thiveies BEaveiis

£15 £10 £8 £5 £4 £3 £2 £1

TINC, e sv000000es

P T

RACE 6 5 Laps

FIRST JUNIOR FINAL

Uslis s wns o 2hads araes b Y d (PR R ) e 153 | [ W Gth:..... [ (583 ) | e P
£6 £4 £3 £l 301/- £l

RACE 7 5 Laps

FINAL SIDECAR STAR

Ist...... 2nd...... Ird.io.. . dihi...an Sth: i 6Lh. i Y1 | §
£10 L6 £4 £3 £2 £1 10/-

RACE 8 . 6 Laps

250 STAR RACE (Experts Only)

2 M. DEARN - 3 D. CLAYTON 5 F. MAYES
7 R. TAYLOR 10 P. WEBB 14 C. CLARK
18 A, CLARK 21 R. SNOAD 24 B. COLSON
26 R. TURNER 27 D. CAINES 32 M. JONES
33 N. BEAMISH 36 G. FLOOD 37 I. MILLER
41 T. DAVEY 15 D. JEREMIAH 16 B, GOSS
48 D. PARR 49 A. CLOUGH 50 A. BROWNING
| ] o 0. . i 3rdioaaea Athaza Sl e Gt cvvns Ttvasicie 8th......
£15 £10 £8 £5 £4 £3 £2 £l



RACE 9 3 Laps
2nd JUNIOR RACE — Heat 1

102 R, ROPER 103 A. BAMFORD 104 G. PHARE
105 A. CHERRY 106 A. HARRIS 107 R. HARRIS
108 T, HEATH 109 R. ALDPRIDGE 110 M. WELLMAN
111 P, RUTHERFORD 112 M. HAYWARD 113 P. JOHNSON
114 I, SHEEHAN 115 J. ROBERTS 116 R. HARVEY
117 P. BAILEY 118 J. GODDARD 112 R. PARSONS
120 W. WARD 121 R. WILLIS 122 J. GARDENER
123 B. HICKMAN 124 R. GOLLUNER 125 I. DONALDSON
126 B. CROWHURST 127 S, NEWMAN 128 J. WAKEFORD
129 D, TENCH 130 A. BAKER 131 R. WILSON
132 R. DYOS 133 D. CAPPER 134 R. DAVIES
135 J. MARTIN 136 C, DOBSON 137 D. BONE
13§ K. RICHARDSON 139 A, NASH 140 F. HOATH
141 P. COLSON 142 T. SMITH 143 A. KELLOW
144 I. PORTER 145 'F, LYNAS
| ] A | o SRR Itd i 4th...... 5th...... SRiiaass Tiheaases Bt sasn ,
Oth o 10th::.onise j | 1)1 { (R 12th. i 13th . eaas 14th e ISthasaac
TN v wvisiv i onani
RACE 10 3 Laps
2nd JUNIOR RACE — Heat 2
51 B, WILLIAMSON 52 R. GEORGE 53 . HARRIS
54 A, STRATTON 55 IN. BAVERSTOCK 56 R. RIDOUT
57 R YACENDA 58 1. LLOYD 59 A. PARKES
60 E. STOKES 61 C. COOK 62 K. CHANDLER
63 J. JOHNS 64 T. MITCHELL 65 B. HARVEY
66 J. PONTING 67 P. WILLIAMS 68 K. MARSHALL
69 B. HOLLINS 70 R. LLOYD 71 R. JOHNS
72 T. BENN 73 P. SEX 74 R. TARRANT
75 B. SYKES 76 K. ATKINSON 77 D. SIMMONDS
78 P. BAKER 79 R. WALLACE 80 I. ELDERFIELD
81 J. NIGHTINGALE 82 J. GUY 83 M. BEALE
84 T. PULLEN 85 M. BARTON 36 R. STEADMAN
87 P. MAY 88 P. ASHMAN 89 K. LEON
90 P. TAYLOR 91 M. INGRAM 92 D. SMITH
93 R. SUMMER 94 G. BILES 95 P. DURHAM
9% R. LIGHT 97 1. HORLER 98 G. RICHARDSON
99 B. ADAMS 100 M. WYSE 141 P. WYSE
J ] . #1717 o | 3rd...... 4th...... Sthiaviiive 6th:.:.iss 2tHisvins Sth: i
9th...... 10th...... 11th: . oaa ) 7. § | [T 13th. .0 14th. ....5. I15thi... ..
LAV s a0, sivcavos ool

RACE 11 3 Laps
SIDECAR SCRATCH RACE — Heat 1
1 D. FOX 3 G. CAMPBELL 5 F. GILES
' 7 P. WEAIT 9 B. SPENGER 11 D. SIMMS
15 A. JTOHNSON 17 D. FARROW 19 L. TANSWELL
21 B. AYRES 23 A. WILKINS 25 B. STEWART

27 M. HOLLOWAY

) P 74711 ¢ AP 3rd.cvees 4th...... k| {o DA 6th...... i 151 1 S
RACE 12 3 Laps
SIDECAR SCRATCH RACE — Heat 2
2 ]. HUGHES 4 R. EGGLETON 6 J. ELLIOTT
8 B. MOORE 10 B. DAVENPORT 12 D. NEWEY
14 J. TURNER 16 1. McKELLAR 18 G. BROWN
20 M. GUILFORD 22 B. NASH 24 P. COQPER

26 N. THOMPSON

Est. i i 20 .. 040 3rdiciiae 4thiiviss Sth e i oth..... z Time......
RACE 13 8 Laps
FIRST LEG “ BERKSHIRE MOTOQO-CROSS ”
1 M. BALLARD 2 M. DEARN 3 D. CLAYTON
4 K. HEANES 5 F. MAYES 6 ‘R. STEPHENS
7 R, TAYLOR 8 S. CALLIS 9 N. CAPSTICK
10 P. WEBB 11 D. BUSBY 12 F. BAKER
13 R. COX 14 C, CLARK 15 J. WYSE
16 N. MILLER 17 D, BREACHER 18 A. CLARKE
19 D. STURDY 20 R. DYOS 21 R. SNOAD
22 M. NICOL 23 T, BAILEY 24 B. COLSON
25 A. ARNOIT 26 R. TURNER 27 D. CAINES
28 G. STEPHENS 29 1. THICK 30 E. SPARKES
31 J. CLOUTMAN ' 32 M. JTONES 33 N. BEAMISH
34 D. KELLOW 35 B, ARGENT 36 G. FLOOD
37 I. MILLER 38 R. GAPPER 39 B. GWYNNE
40 J. CLAYTON 41 T. DAVEY 42 1. KIRBY
43 M. BARFOOT 44 R. BARFOOT 45 D. JEREMIAH
46 B. GOSS 47 D. RICKMAN 48 D. PARR
49 A. CLOUGH 50 A, BROWNING
| 1 . ) ;| < (R ;7 /i I, 4h. ... 1 P 6th...... Y 41 S 1 « RPN
£20 £15 £10 £8 £6 £4 £3 £2
Oth. cuvai 10th...... 15 01 1| - PIPICA PP RRt



RACE 14 5 Laps
Znd JUNIOR FINAL
) [ CE— %1 [ o (SRR I ensa0 Ath. i St cvsina [T 1 o [P Time
£6 £4 £3 £2 30/- £l
RACE 15 5 Laps

. FINAL SIDECAR SCRATCH RACE

T8 cusivomn, EME e ST siseiin e B corne IWieivinios Gth.....0n TCH vvioin o

£10 £6 £4 £3 £2 £] 10/-

OUR NEXT
MEETING . . .

Sunday, September 13th

here at the

“FOX AND HOUNDS”
. . . See you then

PG, Ty

RACE 16 8 Laps
SECOND LEG “ BERKSHIRE MOTO-CROSS”
1 M. BALLARD 2 M. DEARN 3 D. CLAYTON
4 K., HEANES 5 ¥F. MAYES 6 R. STEPHENS
7 R.TAYLOR 8 S. CALLIS 9 N, CAPSTICK
10 P. WEBB 11 D. BUSBY 12 F. BAKER
13 R. COX 14 C. CLARK 15 . WYSE
16 N. MILLER 17 D, BREACHER 18 A. CLARKE
19 D. STURDY 20 R, BYQS 21 R. SNOAD
22 M. NICOL 23 T. BAILEY 24 B. COLSON
25 A, ARNOTT 26 R. TURNER 27 D. CAINES
28 G. STEPHENS 29 1. THICK 30 E. SPARKES -
31 J. CLOUTMAN 32 M. JONES 33 N. BEAMISH
34 D. KELLOW 35 B. ARGENT 36 G. FLOOD
37 I. MILLER 38 R. GAPPER 39 B, GWYNNE
40 J. CLAYTON 41 T. DAVEY 42 J. KIRBY
13 M. BARFQOT 14 R, BARFOOT 45 D. JEREMIALI
46 B. GOSS 47 D. RICKMAN 48 D. PARR
19 A, CLOUGH 50 A. BROWNING
ESE. e o 2005 L | ' DRI Atk e 11 | e 6th...... T vveeie |11 1 PP
£20 £15 £10 £8 £6 £4 £3 £2
9th...... 10th. ..... TIME, ... coinvvmni &
30/- L1
Presentations to the following will be made after the last race.
*“ Berkshire Moto-Cross *? FIESEOMONAI s oy sy e O T e AR R o
Sidecar Races FILEE OVOPUIL o vio oo vvn oo oroimin v someiesisessissenss sons st e
Junior Races TS BTN i amsiiimemviravdicube s ot simtaites:
RACE 17 4 Laps
NEWBURY MOTOR CLUB MEMBERS RACE
53 C. HARRIS 54 A, STRATTEN 57 R. YACENDA
60 E. STOKES 62 K. CHANDLER 64 J. JTOHNS
67 P. WILLIAMS 76 K. ATKINSON 92 D. SMITH
97 J. HORLER 102 R. ALDRIDGE 116 R, HARVEY
118 J. GODDARD 129 D. TENCH 138 K. RICHARDSON
141 P. COLSON 144 I, PORTER 145 T. LYNAS
ISE0.an vie .5 U (AP 5|y c SO 117 PP 7 £ | FRE TAME e s a s me »
£3 £2 £1 1G/- I0/-



